Your Local Glass
Merchant

DOORS & WINDOWS
in ALUMINIUM or

GLASS CUT TO SIZE
BROKEN WINDOWS

REPAIRED TIMBER
MIRRORS — SHELVES  PATIO DOORS
TABLE TOPS SUPPLY ONLY or

DOUBLE GLAZING SUPPLY AND FIT

POLYCELL STOCKISTS
FREE ESTIMATING & MEASURING SERVICE

Caversham Glass Centre

N
FIRE
DSTATION

AV O

Northfield Road

OPEN MONDAY - SATURDAY
8.30 am — 5.30 pm
DELIYERY SERVICE

VASTERN Rd.

Caversham Bridge

CAVERSHAM GLASS CENTRE 89 CAVERSHAM ROAD, READING
Telephone: Reading 595133

NATIONAL

MOTOCROSS

Q

HAYNES
FOUR STROKE
ROUND

PROGRAMME

20p. BEENHAM PARK

SUNDAY 12th OCTOBER

FOR CONDITIONS OF ADMITTANCE SEE INSIDE



Reading Garage
DODGE TRUCK CENTRE

HIGH WIDE AND
HANDSOME

THATS THE DODGE NEW 50 SERIES RANGE.
WEIGHTS FROM 3.5 Ton G.V.W. To 7.5 Ton G.V.W.

SEE THEM TODAY ON OUR
STAND

DODGE SALES SERVICE PARTS
CERTIFIED TACHOGRAPH CENTRE

WITH DODGE:

Reading Garage Limited

Penta House

Basingstoke Road

Reading, Berks. RG2 OHS

Telephone: (0734) 867272/3/4/5/6 A Member of the Penta Group of Companies

THE MORTIMER & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
(Affiliated to the Southern Centre)

NATIONAL JACKPOT SCRAMBLE FOR SOLO & SIDECAR

Permit No. A.C.U. 127 T.C.C. No. 79/261

Held under the General Competition Rules 10th Edition, the Standing Regulations of
the A.C.U. and these Supplementary Regulations.

OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meeting

Appointed: by the  ATCIUL i oasms . L L A. Carter
Appointed by the Southern Centre. . . . . . . . . . . it v i v vt vn e e J. Bussell
Appointed by the Promoting Club . . . . . . . . . . .. .t ii i ennnan. B. Ward
Noise Meter Operator. . . . . . o v o v o it e o e e e e e e e e e et e M. Frost
- O ] [T T T it - SRR S ORI | e I F. Henley
ScrutimeenVore: . SCOARIN | o 8 RIS L R e il e e F. McColm
Clerk oikthedCoursesa MUS T .. & .o 800 o o | AN A L L i lE L SIERERNY D. Keep
Startersiteatl . - N ol o ) oo SR s | R B. Dade
LA SCOreRINE 5. R TN 5 = Ja e IR LT TR e e - e B. Coombes
COMMBNEALOR . v« (Sl Tal b d o ol o oMEEE S (o) el ol e s o s bl R. Slater
ChiefMarSHalll:. = ;. it s s 7k SR o o o SO i 8 e ] ey e B. Webb
FlagiVaEShals: « < «ci-iimnpiba ol ahamt toor o S e e o J. West, M. Bosher
Secretary of the Meeting. . . . . . . . v v i it it e e e e e e v te e e J. Baverstock

3 Whitfield Cottage, Shurlock Row,
Reading, Berks. RG10 OPA
Tel: Shurlock Row 703

WARNING

MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK. It is a condition of
admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of
accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to
spectators or ticket holders.




Race T& 4 Haynes Four Stroke Races
No. Names Machine

48 Ken Hanson C.C.M.

49 Wayne P.Le Marquand Gala J.B.R. Honda
50 Chris Beavis J.B.R. Honda

(Alpine Tours)

51 Stephen Johns C.C.M.

52 Mike Lewis C.C.M.

53 Roy Beatty Hagon Yamaha
54 Alan Clarke C.C.M.

55 Chris Clark Cheney Yamaha
56 Chris Ventress Venhill Honda
57 Gordon Brush Mitsui Yamaha
58 Derek Joy C.C.M.

59 John Milliar C.C.M.

60 Jim Wyse Yamaha

61 Mick Wyse C.C.M.

62 Trevor Dart C.C.M.

63 Nigel Withers C.C.M.

64 Stephen Miller Yamaha H.L.
65 Graham Turner Cheney

66 Bruce Maggs Cheney Triumph
67 Richard Hann C.C.M.

68 Stewart Nelson C.C.M.

69 John Bateup Yamaha

70 Doug Desborough C.C.M.

71 Brian Swindon C.C.M.

72 Ted Ridley Honda Curtis
73 Roscoe Shepherd Curtis Honda
74 Mike Sealey C.C.M.

75 Adam Covell Covell/C.C.M.
76 Kim Covell Covell/C.C.M.
77 Gerry Allen Nascent

78 John Norris C.C.M.

79 Christopher Warren C.C.M.

80 Simon Mason Cheney

81 Simon Cheney Cheney

82 Adrian Yallop Covell/CCM
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CC

500
545
497

550
580
500
580
550
496
500
620
550
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
580
500
500
550
580
580
475
500
500

20 mins. Plus 2 Laps

Licence No. Home Town

0079798
0105627
0011486

0096909
0280537
43638
33597
33092
0212829
0023416
0099838
0120501
0197475
0231258
0286971
0194704
0120469
0177873
113688
132282
0278275
0010165
0048447
0170076
0147579
0157610
0155614
0039743
0039768
0001602
0129601
0211623

197517

High Wycombe
Jersey
Stroud

Southampton
Bristol
Swanley
Gillingham
Wrotham
Redhill
Cheam
Aylesbury
Bristol
Towerey
Towerey
Shepton Mallet
Fair Oak
Southampton

Princes Risborough

Reading

Yeovil
Chesham
Crawley
Wellingborough
Chesham
Shepton Mallet
Yeovil
Berkeley Heath
Ely

Ely

Reading
Wincehster
Yeovil
Newbury

Fleet

Ipswich

Race 1 Haynes Four Stroke Race 20 mins. Plus 2 Laps

Haynes Four Stroke Race 20 mins. Plus 2 Laps

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The Mortimer Motor Cycle Club wish to thank:-
Amey Roadstone Corporation for the use of the land.
Miss Waddell (for putting up with us over the years).
St. Johns Ambulance Bridgade (Theale Div.).
Mr. Adams, Beenham Filling Station.( Tankards for best placed Juniors.)
Marshalls and Workers at Beenham and Ashdown Farm.
All our Advertisers in todays programme.
T & S Sports Trophies (Tankard for the first four stroke).

Allan Tricker (Tankers for the first sidecar - first race).



Race2 &5

No. Names

1 Terry Good
Barry Williams
2 John Turner
Mick Ripper
3 John Elliott
Paul Mossman
4 John Roberts
George Skeates
5 Michael Gibson
Steven Gibson
6 Barry Nutley
Glenn Restrick
7 Paul Morris
Colin Chapman
8 Paul Millard
Mark Millard
9 Terry Hedges
Gary Withers
10 Kim Logan

Dave Henley
11 Billy Lee

Dave Roxby
12 Tony Hall

Keith Hayden

14 Martin Williams
Chris Thacker

15 Mick Whitehouse

Roger Gale

16 Peter Weait
Kevin Hollister

17 Graham Jones

18 Norman Gale

Glen Brown

19 Dennis Grace
Sylvia Grace

20 Roy Humphrey
Keith Eaton

21 Martin Penfold
N. Penfold

Reserve

22 W. Davenport
Shane Rice

Sidecars

Machine

Norton Wasp
Yamaha Wasp
Wasp
Motorite Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Yamaha Wasp
Colton Yamaha
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp
Norton Wasp

Parker Wasp

Sansui Hedland

CC

850

880

920

920

920

850

850

920

920

844

850

970

850

750

850

750

850

850

920

920

1000

Race 2 20 mins. Plus 2 Laps.
Race 5 30 Plus 2 Laps

Licence No. Home Town

12559

06240
07870

031925
031926

20232
11996

28256
28255

035314
28375

28346
031937

036856
036855

0085082
17598

ki)
036843

25119
27109

063824

0192013
0172767

0189308
0067421

0186031
0089938

036723

030875

037010

0072991
0073007
0199943
0053397
0136556
0136564

45229
031994

Reading
Portsmouth
Reading
Southsea
Reading
Warfield
Wokingham
Portsmouth
Co. Durham
Co. Durham
Crowthorne
Knowl Hill
Bognor Regis
London

Bath

Bath
Bracknell
Reading
Newcastle-upon-T
Newecastle-upon-T
Co. Durham
Tyne & Wear
Salisbury
Petersfield
Reading
Reading
Tadley
Ascot
Reading
Reading
Basingstoke

Ascot
Reading
Winchester
Winchester
Woodley
Reading
Woodley
Reading

Bracknell
Tadley

Race 2 Sidecar 20 mins. Plus 2 Laps
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Race 5 Sidecar for the Authur Cooper Trophy 30 mins. Plus 2 Laps

LUCKY CLOVER LEAF
ICE CREAM AND CATERERS
WHOLESALE AND RETAILERS

FOR ALL OUTSIDE CATERING

Telephone: Reading 413019/27445




Races 3 & 6 Solos
No. Names Machine cC
1 Rob Hooper Maico 440
2 Roger Harvey
Entrant John Hewitt & Sons (Garage) Ltd
3 Paul Hunt Mitsui-Yamaha 465/250
4 Steve Harrison Corby Kawasaki 420
5 Laurence Spence Hailwood & Gould 465
Yamaha
6 Michael Watts Maico 440
Entrant Doug Wheeler M/C’s
7 Neil Griffiths Suzuki 250/420
8 Dave Bower Bryco Maico 440
9 Mike Gover Suzuki 420
10 Terry Holloway Husgquarna 412
11 Wayne Jones Suzuki 420
12 Donald Kennedy Leask Husquarna 412
14 Nigel Parurn Maico 440
15 Stephen Russell Suzuki 250/420
16  Chris Small Suzuki 250/420
Entrant Beamish Motors Ltd
17 Phillip Small Beamish Suzuki 250/420
Entrant Beamish Motors Ltd
18 Kevin Ruddock Honda 250/420
Entrant Honda Britain Racing Team
19 Gary Woollam Maico 400
20 John Seward Suzuki 420
Entrant Windsor Comp Shop
21 Ron Thacker Suzuki 400
22 Martin Crees Suzuki 400
23 Kevin Reed Beamish Suzuki 250/420
24 Clive Huntley Yamaha 465
25 Garry Hudson Fowler Yamaha 465
26 Stephen Walker Maico 400
27 Graham Challis Maico 440
28 Peter Miller Maico 440
29 Nigel Miller Maico 440
30 Rod Nicholas (Air Road Link) 440
Maico
31 Dean Turner Honda 250
32 Jeff Brown Honda 250
33 Richard Allen Vic Lamb Kawasaki 420
34 Raymond Jones Suzuki 420
35 Lee Robinson Suzuki 250
36 Terry Price K.T.M. 420
37 Chris Moxham Kawasaki 420
38 Chris Mills Suzuki R.M.N. 250
39 Mike Stephens Maico 440
40 Q. wileHs
Include for Race 5 National Jackpot
48 Ken Hanson
49 Wayne P. Le Marquand
50 Chris Beavis
53 Roy Beatlty
63 Nigel Withers
73 Roscoe Shepherd

Licence No. Home Town

11220
06008
1806

31909

28294
27255

35311
1950
35310

0072900
0090001
0079598

27254
0160499

1805
0160556
1805
0151878
1818

0196139
0156281

002001

0172775
0041202
0145169
0200600
92759

0182758
0030601
0120352
0120337
0212035

0177774
0022368

272047
0149377
0142059
0287870
0120691
038581

Rugeley
Rugeley

Ottershaw
Market Harborough
Belfast’

Oxford

Haerdy

Wilmsiow

Southampton
Bournemouth *
Pencoed v
Leamington Spa

Eastleigh q
Newtownards b
Wickham

Wickham
Slough

Woking
Weybridge

Reading
Colchester
Maresfield
Newbury

Bristol
Southampton
Reading

Hartley Wintney
Basingstoke
Didcot

Reading
Reading
Coleby
Reading
Basingstoke
Usk
Romsey

Staines
Hereford ’

Race 3 Solo 20 mins. Plus 2 Laps

Race 6 Solo for The National Jackpot Trophy 30 mins. Plus 2 Laps

DON’T FORGET

Closed to club scramble solo and sidecar
at
Ashdown Farm,

Midway Blewbury and Streatley on the A417

October 19th
Start 11.30 am

Final round of the Mortimer MCC Four Stroke Series
November 30th

at

Ashdown Farm
12.00

LITTER

Please use containers supplied.

Thank you.



Bill & John Turner
Motorcycles

Engine tuning
Sales & Service

MOT while “U"” wait

QUEEN’S ROAD, CAVERSHAM,
READING, BERKS.

Telephone: Reading 472647

At your service

CUFFORES |,
DAIRIE'S
with

REGULAR AND RELIABLE DOORSTEP
| DELIVERIES OF

MILK, CREAM, EGGS, POTATOES, BUTTER,
BREAD, FRUIT JUICES AND A WIDE
RANGE OF OTHER PRODUCTS.

Head Office: Western Road, Bracknell,
Berkshire

Telephone: 25741
And Branches Throughout The Area
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Come and see

a fine
selection

of Used Cars

at

Beenham Filling Station Ltd.

FOUNDRY WORKS, THEALE RG7 5HR
Telephone: Reading 302109
Newbury End of Theale Village

AVAFAST

Motor Cycle Spares & Accessories

Tel: (O734) 860379 IA Whitley street
Reading

Berlss RG2 OEG

FIRST CHOICE FOR:
* GENUINE SPARES
* PATTERN PARTS
* ACCESSORIES
* SERVICING

AGENTS FOR:
J & R EXHAUSTS
DUNSTALL ACCESSORIES
YOSHIMURA PERFORMANCE PARTS

$ OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK




HONDA

QLACKS Full range from
CAMPlNG @ LE' SURE Mopeds to Super Bikes.

OUR
RRP PRICE |SAVING

62/63 ST. MARY'S BUTTS | Euss e BEE LT
LR ing SaRie0 | | fo e E o

CB 100-A £467 |£429 | £38
CB 125T-A |£638 |£568 | £70
CD 200T-A [£659 |£599 | £60
CAMPING / CLIMBING / BACKPACKING / TOURING XL 185S-A |£669 |£599 | £70
CB 250RS-A [£759 |£679 | £80
CB 250N-A |£899 |£759 | £140
CX 500-A £1299|£1139 | £160
CB 750F-A |£1780|£1610| £170
CB 900F-A |£2099|£1789| £310

Blacks Camping & Leisure can supply
your needs with quality equipment
and CIOthing at Competitive pri.ces gre/?/sgr/;ggg%r\ééfbutexc/ude Road Tax, Insurance,
and an excellent aftersales service.

e Five Star service inc. MOT & free

Stockists of: Vango, Blacks, Berghaus, insurance estimates.
Karrimor, G & H, Mountain Equipment, ¢ No Deposit HP available.
Europe Sports, Lakeland Knitwear and e Rider training courses.
many more. : e Part exchange welcome.

e Huge stocks of helmets, accessories
and clothing at big discount prices.

Great Western

Access and Barclaycard welcome
Vastern Road, Reading
Telephone: Reading 55501

A memoer of Chiltern Motor Holdings \fé/

Generous discounts to Venture Groups




